

Northshore Christian Academy Early Learning Center 2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

2024-2025 ELC Fees*

Application and Enrollment fees:	 New Student Application Fee is \$125 and due upon submitting application. Annual Continuous Enrollment Fee is \$175 and due by March 1st for current students or at the time of enrollment for new students. This fee covers administrative costs for registration. \$175 per Pre-K student and is due by June 1st or at the time of enrollment. This fee covers curriculum, paper, art supplies, materials, and field trips. 	
Curriculum & Material Fee (Pre-K only):		

* All Enrollment Related Fees Are Non-Refundable and Are Not Prorated for Mid-Year Enrollments or Withdrawals.

2024-2025 ELC Monthly Tuition

TODDLER			
(Must be 1 year old by August 31 st)			
*4 Day Program	\$1,537		
5 Day Program	\$1,846		
PRESCHOOL (Must be 3 years old by August 31 st)			
*4 Day Program	\$1,416		
5 Day Program	\$1,616		
PRE-KINDERGARTEN (Must be 4 years old by August 31 st)			
*4 Day Program (Mon – Thur only)	\$1,416		
5 Day Program	\$1,616		

*4 Day Program subject to approval due to limited availability

Payment Methods	Monthly tuition paid via Automatic (ACH), debit/credit card, cash, or check. Blackbaud Tuition Management is used to collect funds and the account set up is completed by parents. A \$40 late fee will be applied to accounts not current after the 1st day of each month (including NSF payments).
Late Stay Fee	Early Learning Center is open from 7:00 am-6:00 pm. Students are limited to 10 hours attendance per day. A late pick-up fee of \$25 will be charged at 6:06 pm. An additional fee of \$1 per minute will be charged for any additional time thereafter.
Summer Placeholder Fee	All families returning to the ELC in the fall who have chosen not to attend July - August will be charged a \$500 placeholder fee. Parents must opt-out of the July-August attendance by April 15 th .
Withdrawal Process	Enrollment at NCA is maintained on a continuous basis through 8 th Grade Graduation. Notice of withdrawal must be submitted in writing to the ELC Director or Registrar two weeks prior to the last day in attendance. Late notice may result in paying the next month's tuition.